



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** T2A11
District: District 2 **Counties:** LEVY **Fed Aid No:** D224080B
Contract Time: 180 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 21037845201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 345 FROM CR 345 TO SR 500

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$4,938,587.53	100.00%
2	SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,530,001.01	111.98%
3	WATSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,581,182.80	113.01%
4	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$7,370,764.89	149.25%
5	WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$7,521,787.11	152.31%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 17

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025**Call Order:** 009**Contract:** T2A11**District:** District 2**Counties:** LEVY**Fed Aid No:** D224080B**Contract Time:** 180 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 21037845201 (*)**Contract Descr:** SR 345 FROM CR 345 TO SR 500

The Improvements under this Contract consist of milling & resurfacing, base work, shoulder treatment, curb & gutters, highway signing, guardrail, bridges, sidewalks/bicycle path and other incidental construction on SR 345 from CR 345 to SR 500 in Levy County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(3) WATSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 21037845201		(1.000) LS	556,557.43000	556,557.43	297,350.98000	297,350.98	521,301.00000	521,301.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 21037845201		(180.000) DA (LS)	345,153.07000	345,153.07	352,690.00000	352,690.00	304,000.00000	304,000.00
0015 0102 4 1 PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE SPECIAL DETOUR 21037845201		(255.000) SY (LS)	21,880.90000	21,880.90	21,000.00000	21,000.00	23,954.70000	23,954.70
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		7,920.000 ED	0.47000	3,722.40	0.45000	3,564.00	0.33750	2,673.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		5,400.000 ED	0.17000	918.00	0.15000	810.00	0.18750	1,012.50
0030 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		2,674.000 FD	0.17000	454.58	0.15000	401.10	0.31250	835.63
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		180.000 ED	6.98000	1,256.40	6.70000	1,206.00	12.50000	2,250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025

Call Order: 009

Contract: T2A11

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(3) WATSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0040	0102 78 1		1,543.000	6.40000	9,875.20	5.60000	8,640.80	6.50000	10,029.50
TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE D			EA						
0045	0102 99		582.000	13.95000	8,118.90	13.40000	7,798.80	25.00000	14,550.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0050	0104 10 3		24,179.000	2.48000	59,963.92	2.35000	56,820.65	1.50000	36,268.50
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0055	0104 18		16.000	232.59000	3,721.44	174.75000	2,796.00	250.00000	4,000.00
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0060	0107 1		159.960	116.29000	18,601.75	111.50000	17,835.54	70.00000	11,197.20
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0065	0107 2		159.960	116.29000	18,601.75	223.00000	35,671.08	70.00000	11,197.20
MOWING			AC						
0070	0110 1 1		(0.440)	35,009.45000	35,009.45	29,125.00000	29,125.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 21037845201			AC (LS)						
0075	0110 4 10		206.000	63.97000	13,177.82	51.25000	10,557.50	55.00000	11,330.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025

Call Order: 009

Contract: T2A11

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(3) WATSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0080	0110 7 1		15.000	348.88000	5,233.20	407.75000	6,116.25	250.00000	3,750.00
	MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE		EA						
0085	0285701		22,970.000	24.71000	567,588.70	39.50000	907,315.00	33.80000	776,386.00
	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		SY						
0090	0327 70 1		654.000	19.21000	12,563.34	28.10000	18,377.40	8.00000	5,232.00
	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		SY						
0095	0327 70 5		117,572.000	2.38000	279,821.36	4.75000	558,467.00	3.26000	383,284.72
	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH		SY						
0100	0337 7 83		14,703.200	161.44000	2,373,684.61	178.60000	2,625,991.52	185.00000	2,720,092.00
	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		TN						
0105	0339 1		210.900	348.66000	73,532.39	248.00000	52,303.20	350.00000	73,815.00
	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		TN						
0110	0522 1		163.000	290.73000	47,388.99	145.00000	23,635.00	162.00000	26,406.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		SY						
0115	0527 2		240.000	87.22000	20,932.80	44.60000	10,704.00	60.00000	14,400.00
	DETECTABLE WARNINGS		SF						
0120	0536 1 1		319.000	25.58000	8,160.02	24.55000	7,831.45	39.00000	12,441.00
	GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025

Call Order: 009

Contract: T2A11

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(3) WATSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0125 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		381.000 LF	6.98000	2,659.38	6.70000	2,552.70	4.20000	1,600.20
0130 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		4.000 EA	3,605.11000	14,420.44	3,455.00000	13,820.00	4,200.00000	16,800.00
0135 0570 1 3 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD AND SOIL- SHOULDER TREATMENT INDEX 570-010		19,825.000 SY	2.15000	42,623.75	6.70000	132,827.50	4.25000	84,256.25
0140 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		14.650 GM	2,325.88000	34,074.14	1,226.50000	17,968.23	1,900.00000	27,835.00
0145 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		1,185.000 LF	3.49000	4,135.65	2.25000	2,666.25	2.00000	2,370.00
0150 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		1,500.000 LF	4.65000	6,975.00	2.25000	3,375.00	3.85000	5,775.00
0155 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.460 GM	2,151.43000	989.66	557.50000	256.45	1,900.00000	874.00
0160 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		2.000 EA	127.92000	255.84	55.75000	111.50	300.00000	600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025

Call Order: 009

Contract: T2A11

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(3) WATSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0165	0710 11170		2.000	75.59000	151.18	33.45000	66.90	100.00000	200.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS			EA						
0170	0710 11201		5.739	2,325.88000	13,348.23	1,226.50000	7,038.88	1,900.00000	10,904.10
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0175	0710 11224		46.000	4.07000	187.22	2.25000	103.50	5.00000	230.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"			LF						
0180	0710 11231		5.059	1,744.41000	8,824.97	557.50000	2,820.39	1,900.00000	9,612.10
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"			GM						
0185	0999 25		(1.000)	53,444.61000	53,444.61	53,444.61000	53,444.61	53,444.61000	53,444.61
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 21037845201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$4,668,008.49		\$5,294,060.18		\$5,209,907.21	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0190 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		13.342 GM	1,860.70000	24,825.46	1,200.00000	16,010.40	4,170.00000	55,636.14
0195 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		8.000 EA	569.26000	4,554.08	725.00000	5,800.00	500.00000	4,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025

Call Order: 009

Contract: T2A11

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(3) WATSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0200 0700 1112 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0- 20.0 SF		4.000 EA	2,110.73000	8,442.92	2,010.00000	8,040.00	850.00000	3,400.00
0205 0700 1500 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE		6.000 EA	127.92000	767.52	223.00000	1,338.00	300.00000	1,800.00
0210 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		3.000 EA	63.97000	191.91	33.50000	100.50	50.00000	150.00
0215 0700 3401 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, UP TO 12 SF		4.000 EA	255.84000	1,023.36	278.75000	1,115.00	450.00000	1,800.00
0220 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		4.000 EA	63.97000	255.88	27.90000	111.60	50.00000	200.00
0225 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,543.000 EA	6.69000	10,322.67	5.60000	8,640.80	6.75000	10,415.25
0230 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 21037845201		(1.000) LS	81,405.53000	81,405.53	15,000.00000	15,000.00	69,814.00000	69,814.00
0235 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		1,185.000 LF	4.94000	5,853.90	5.60000	6,636.00	5.00000	5,925.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025

Call Order: 009

Contract: T2A11

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(3) WATSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0240 0711 11125		804.000	12.79000	10,283.16	7.80000	6,271.20	9.60000	7,718.40
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		LF						
0245 0711 11141		0.460	3,488.82000	1,604.86	4,460.00000	2,051.60	7,600.00000	3,496.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		GM						
0250 0711 11160		2.000	174.44000	348.88	223.00000	446.00	550.00000	1,100.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		EA						
0255 0711 11170		2.000	127.92000	255.84	83.65000	167.30	180.00000	360.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		EA						
0260 0711 11224		46.000	10.47000	481.62	7.80000	358.80	20.00000	920.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		LF						
0265 0711 14125		696.000	17.44000	12,138.24	16.75000	11,658.00	16.00000	11,136.00
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		LF						
0270 0711 16101		14.650	4,884.33000	71,555.43	6,915.00000	101,304.75	7,600.00000	111,340.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0275 0711 16201		5.739	4,884.33000	28,031.17	6,915.00000	39,685.19	7,600.00000	43,616.40
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025

Call Order: 009

Contract: T2A11

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(3) WATSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0280 0711 16231		5.059	1,628.11000	8,236.61	2,215.00000	11,205.69	7,600.00000	38,448.40
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$270,579.04		\$235,940.83		\$371,275.59
Contract Grand Totals:				\$4,938,587.53		\$5,530,001.01		5,581,182.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025

Call Order: 009

Contract: T2A11

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 21037845201		(1.000) LS	600,000.00000	600,000.00	1,099,917.00000	1,099,917.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 21037845201		(180.000) DA (LS)	551,000.00000	551,000.00	940,044.00000	940,044.00		
0015 0102 4 1 PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE SPECIAL DETOUR 21037845201		(255.000) SY (LS)	43,416.67000	43,416.67	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		7,920.000 ED	0.40000	3,168.00	0.38000	3,009.60		
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		5,400.000 ED	0.15000	810.00	0.22000	1,188.00		
0030 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		2,674.000 FD	0.15000	401.10	0.11000	294.14		
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		180.000 ED	6.00000	1,080.00	10.75000	1,935.00		
0040 0102 78 1 TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE D		1,543.000 EA	5.50000	8,486.50	5.91000	9,119.13		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025

Call Order: 009

Contract: T2A11

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0045 0102 99		582.000	12.00000	6,984.00	17.20000	10,010.40		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED						
0050 0104 10 3		24,179.000	1.74000	42,071.46	2.00000	48,358.00		
SEDIMENT BARRIER		LF						
0055 0104 18		16.000	318.39000	5,094.24	125.00000	2,000.00		
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		EA						
0060 0107 1		159.960	250.00000	39,990.00	80.65000	12,900.77		
LITTER REMOVAL		AC						
0065 0107 2		159.960	225.00000	35,991.00	242.00000	38,710.32		
MOWING		AC						
0070 0110 1 1		(0.440)	99,000.00000	99,000.00	160,750.00000	160,750.00		
CLEARING & GRUBBING 21037845201		AC (LS)						
0075 0110 4 10		206.000	50.00000	10,300.00	74.55000	15,357.30		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		SY						
0080 0110 7 1		15.000	399.53000	5,992.95	200.00000	3,000.00		
MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE		EA						
0085 0285701		22,970.000	52.98000	1,216,950.60	60.00000	1,378,200.00		
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025

Call Order: 009

Contract: T2A11

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0090	0327 70 1		654.000	40.55000	26,519.70	3.00000	1,962.00		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0095	0327 70 5		117,572.000	5.13000	603,144.36	3.75000	440,895.00		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0100	0337 7 83		14,703.200	230.34000	3,386,735.09	182.42000	2,682,157.74		
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0105	0339 1		210.900	509.71000	107,497.84	225.00000	47,452.50		
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT			TN						
0110	0522 1		163.000	125.00000	20,375.00	338.00000	55,094.00		
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK			SY						
0115	0527 2		240.000	55.00000	13,200.00	78.00000	18,720.00		
DETECTABLE WARNINGS			SF						
0120	0536 1 1		319.000	22.00000	7,018.00	39.75000	12,680.25		
GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3			LF						
0125	0536 73		381.000	6.00000	2,286.00	8.10000	3,086.10		
GUARDRAIL REMOVAL			LF						
0130	0536 85 24		4.000	3,100.00000	12,400.00	5,241.00000	20,964.00		
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025

Call Order: 009

Contract: T2A11

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0135 0570 1 3 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD AND SOIL- SHOULDER TREATMENT INDEX 570-010		19,825.000 SY	5.75000	113,993.75	2.90000	57,492.50		
0140 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		14.650 GM	2,000.00000	29,300.00	2,150.00000	31,497.50		
0145 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		1,185.000 LF	3.00000	3,555.00	3.25000	3,851.25		
0150 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		1,500.000 LF	4.00000	6,000.00	4.30000	6,450.00		
0155 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.460 GM	1,850.00000	851.00	1,989.00000	914.94		
0160 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		2.000 EA	110.00000	220.00	119.00000	238.00		
0165 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		2.000 EA	65.00000	130.00	70.00000	140.00		
0170 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		5.739 GM	2,000.00000	11,478.00	2,150.00000	12,338.85		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025

Call Order: 009

Contract: T2A11

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0175	0710 11224		46.000	3.50000	161.00	3.80000	174.80		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"			LF						
0180	0710 11231		5.059	1,500.00000	7,588.50	1,615.00000	8,170.29		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"			GM						
0185	0999 25		(1.000)	53,444.61000	53,444.61	53,444.61000	53,444.61		
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 21037845201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$7,076,634.37		\$7,192,517.99			

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0190 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		13.342 GM	2,036.79000	27,174.85	2,420.00000	32,287.64		
0195 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		8.000 EA	489.50000	3,916.00	1,117.00000	8,936.00		
0200 0700 1112 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0- 20.0 SF		4.000 EA	1,815.00000	7,260.00	2,645.00000	10,580.00		
0205 0700 1500 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE		6.000 EA	110.00000	660.00	365.00000	2,190.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025

Call Order: 009

Contract: T2A11

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0210 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		3.000 EA	55.00000	165.00	53.75000	161.25		
0215 0700 3401 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, UP TO 12 SF		4.000 EA	220.00000	880.00	311.00000	1,244.00		
0220 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		4.000 EA	55.00000	220.00	27.00000	108.00		
0225 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,543.000 EA	5.75000	8,872.25	6.20000	9,566.60		
0230 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 21037845201		(1.000) LS	70,000.00000	70,000.00	75,250.00000	75,250.00		
0235 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		1,185.000 LF	5.93000	7,027.05	6.40000	7,584.00		
0240 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		804.000 LF	8.89000	7,147.56	9.60000	7,718.40		
0245 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.460 GM	5,154.76000	2,371.19	5,545.00000	2,550.70		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025

Call Order: 009

Contract: T2A11

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0250	0711 11160		2.000	296.25000	592.50	320.00000	640.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL			EA						
0255	0711 11170		2.000	94.80000	189.60	102.00000	204.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW			EA						
0260	0711 11224		46.000	7.11000	327.06	7.70000	354.20		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON			LF						
0265	0711 14125		696.000	15.41000	10,725.36	16.60000	11,553.60		
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK			LF						
0270	0711 16101		14.650	6,576.75000	96,349.39	7,070.00000	103,575.50		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0275	0711 16201		5.739	6,458.25000	37,063.90	7,070.00000	40,574.73		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0280	0711 16231		5.059	2,607.00000	13,188.81	2,805.00000	14,190.50		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"			GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$294,130.52		\$329,269.12			



Tabulation of Bids

Page 16 of 17

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025

Call Order: 009

Contract: T2A11

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:			\$7,370,764.89		\$7,521,787.11			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** T2A11

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

02/11/2025

Manager, Contracts Administration Office